CONTRACT 6947

DEPARTMENT OF

ECOLOGY

State of Washington

AMENDMENT NO. 1
TO GRANT AGREEMENT NO. G1100088
BETWEEN THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY
AND
CITY OF REDMOND

PURPOSE: To amend the above-referenced grant agreement between the Department of
Ecology [DEPARTMENT] and City of Redmond[RECIPIENT] for the Municipal Stormwater
Capacity Grant Project. This amendment is needed to increase the budget for Phase II
community NPDES Permit Activities by $50,000 and extend the expiration date of the grant
agreement.

IT ISMUTUALLY AGREED that the grant agreement is amended as follows:

PART 1. GENERAL INFORMATION

I. The general information shall be modified as follows:

a. The expiration date is extended from June 30, 2012 to June 30, 2013.
PART 1V. PROJECT BUDGET
1. The project budget shall be modified as followed:

Current Budget | Revised Budget

Element Cost Element Cost

Element No.
Task 1 — Project Administration/Management (limited to 10% $0 $ 5.000
of total)
Task 2 - ll;nplementat]on and management of Stormwater $212.286 $257.286
rogram
Project Totals $212,286 $ 262,286

FURTHER, this amendment shall be effective upon the date of signature by the Water Quality
Program Manager of the DEPARTMENT.







